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BA in Social Science and Cultural Innovation, Year 3, Full-Time 

****IMPORTANT MESSAGE****

The purpose of this information sheet is to allow you view all
modules connected to the Qualification, optional and core. You
should print this sheet out and then continue to the next step

where your registration will take place.

It is your responsibility to ensure that you register correctly for
your Qualification and ALL of your Modules.

**********

 

 

Students MUST choose 25 credits in their chosen strand over two
semesters

Please note that due to timetabling constraints, not all module combinations may
be available to students.

 Core Modules

SEMESTER ONE
CORE MODULE

https://www.dcu.ie/print/pdf/node/88570


LC311

LC4770

LG361

CM3006

Creativity and the Emerging Future

Issues in Multiculturalism

Politics of Sub-Saharan Africa

Communication, Culture and the Environment

5 Credits

5 Credits

5 Credits

5 Credits

 

You must choose ONE of the following:

LG368

LC301

Dissertation

Dissertation

15
Credits

15
Credits

 

 Year Long Optional Modules for All Strands

You may choose the following year long CONTRIBUTING module, the
marks for which will contribute to your final degree award.

UM404 Uaneen - Contributing Module 5 Credits

You may choose the following NON CONTRIBUTING module the marks for
which will NOT contribute to your final degree award.

UM405 Uaneen - Non-Contributing Module 5 Credits

Interculturalism and Language Strand  

SEMESTER 1
OPTIONS 

Students MUST choose a total of 25 credits in their stand over Two Semesters



LC4760

LC279

Nationalism and Populism in the 21st Century

Representing Otherness

 

5 Credits

5 Credits

 

SEMESTER 2 

OPTIONS 

EN332

CM391

LC478

LC421

LC336

Anglo-Irish Literature: The Novel and Short Story

Race and the Media

Sexualities, Languages and Societies

Language of Business and Media Across Cultures

Conflict Resolution in Northern Ireland

5 Credits

5 Credits

5 Credits

5 Credits

5 Credits

Media and Society Strand

SEMESTER 1
OPTIONS 

Students MUST choose a total of 25 credits in their stand over Two Semesters 

CM3011

CM3100

CM281

Climate Change and the Media

Press & Public Relations

Media Law

5 Credits

5 Credits

5 Credits

SEMESTER 2
OPTIONS



CM3001

CM391

CM392

Television Drama

Race and the Media

Science, Technology & Society

5 Credits

5 Credits

5 Credits

Contemporary Society and Internationalisation Strand 

SEMESTER 1
OPTIONS

Students MUST choose a total of 25 credits in their stand over Two Semesters 

LG232

LG365

LC279

LC4760

Post-Soviet Politics

Politics of South Asia

Representing Otherness

Nationalism and Populism in the 21st Century

 

5 Credits

5 Credits

5 Credits

5 Credits

 

SEMESTER 2
OPTIONS

LC336

LG320

LG331

LG394

Conflict Resolution in Northern Ireland

Contemporary Politics of the Middle East and North
Africa

Issues in American Politics

The Politics of Migration in Europe

5 Credits

5 Credits

5 Credits

5 Credits
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