BA in Social Sciences and Cultural Innovation Course Short Code BSSCI Course Year

3

**Course Offering: 01** 

**Print PDF** 

### BA in Social Science and Cultural Innovation, Year 3, Full-Time

#### \*\*\*\*IMPORTANT MESSAGE\*\*\*\*

The purpose of this information sheet is to allow you view all modules connected to the Qualification, optional and core. You should print this sheet out and then continue to the next step where your registration will take place.

It is your responsibility to ensure that you register correctly for your Qualification and ALL of your Modules.

\*\*\*\*\*

## Students MUST choose 25 credits in their chosen strand over two semesters

Please note that due to timetabling constraints, not all module combinations may be available to students.

Core Modules

SEMESTER ONE CORE MODULE

LC311	Creativity and the Emerging Future	5 Credits
LC4770	Issues in Multiculturalism	5 Credits
LG361	Politics of Sub-Saharan Africa	5 Credits
CM3006	Communication, Culture and the Environment	5 Credits

### You must choose **ONE** of the following:

LG368	Dissertation	15 Credits
LC301	Dissertation	15 Credits

Year Long Optional Modules for All Strands

You may choose the following year long CONTRIBUTING module, the marks for which will contribute to your final degree award.

UM404	Uaneen - Contributing Module	5 Credits	
-------	------------------------------	-----------	--

You may choose the following NON CONTRIBUTING module the marks for which will NOT contribute to your final degree award.

UM405	Uaneen - Non-Contributing Module	5 Credits
-------	----------------------------------	-----------

Interculturalism and Language Strand

## SEMESTER 1 OPTIONS

Students **MUST** choose a total of 25 credits in their stand over Two Semesters

LC4760	Nationalism and Populism in the 21st Century	5 Credits
LC279	Representing Otherness	5 Credits

# SEMESTER 2 OPTIONS

EN332	Anglo-Irish Literature: The Novel and Short Story	5 Credits
CM391	Race and the Media	5 Credits
LC478	Sexualities, Languages and Societies	5 Credits
LC421	Language of Business and Media Across Cultures	5 Credits
LC336	Conflict Resolution in Northern Ireland	5 Credits

Media and Society Strand

## SEMESTER 1 OPTIONS

Students MUST choose a total of 25 credits in their stand over Two Semesters

CM3011	Climate Change and the Media	5 Credits
CM3100	Press & Public Relations	5 Credits
CM281	Media Law	5 Credits

## SEMESTER 2 OPTIONS

CM3001	Television Drama	5 Credits
CM391	Race and the Media	5 Credits
CM392	Science, Technology & Society	5 Credits

Contemporary Society and Internationalisation Strand

## SEMESTER 1 OPTIONS

Students MUST choose a total of 25 credits in their stand over Two Semesters

LG232	Post-Soviet Politics	5 Credits
LG365	Politics of South Asia	5 Credits
LC279	Representing Otherness	5 Credits
LC4760	Nationalism and Populism in the 21st Century	5 Credits

## SEMESTER 2 OPTIONS

LC336 LG320	Conflict Resolution in Northern Ireland  Contemporary Politics of the Middle East and North  Africa	5 Credits 5 Credits
LG331	Issues in American Politics	5 Credits
LG394	The Politics of Migration in Europe	5 Credits

Last updated: 24th July 2023